
RESDMSTR:  REV. 6.3.2021 Appendix 00 21 00.1 Project Number: 000000000008666 

REQUEST FOR BIDDING INTERPRETATION (RFBI) 
(Email no later than December 17, 2024, 5:00 p.m.) 

PMDB RFBI No.: _______________ 
Requestor RFBI No.: ___________ 
Request Date: 

To: Sagar Gupta, Project Director From (Bidder):  
Project Management and Development Branch 
Real Estate Services Division 
Phone:  916-591-2691   Contact: __________________________ 

Phone: ___________________________
Fax:  _____________________________ 

Email:  sagar.gupta@dgs.ca.gov Email:  ___________________________ 

All RFBIs received prior to deadline identified above, and responses from the State will be published on 
http://www.caleprocure.ca.gov. Click on “Start Search.” In the event name field, enter the project number and 
click search. While viewing the Event Details, click on “View Event Package” to view RFBI responses. 

Project No.:  000000000008666 
Project Name:  DSH-Coalinga Hydronic Loop Replacement 
Location:  Coalinga, CA 
________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Drawing Reference: ____________________ Project Manual Reference: ___________________________ 

Question: 

Bidder’s Authorized Signature: ______________________________________________________ 
 [  ]  Check here if additional pages attached Page 1 of ____ 

8

Dec. 17, 2024

Preston Pipelines
Infrastructure LLC

Chad Hutchinson

209.649.5982

916.386.7531

chutchinson@prestonpipelines.com

n/a n/a

Please provide the dimensions of the gate openings within the Sallyport area. 

Additionally, please advise if there are any weight restrictions within the area as the
Contractor will need to bring heavy equipment thru the Sallyport.

mailto:sagar.gupta@dgs.ca.gov
SGupta
Text Box
11

SGupta
Text Box
Response:

Gate Dimensions: 14’ X 16’ ; No Weight Limit.         




